# Certificate NL21/819944323.00

The management system of



# De onderliggende werkmaatschappijen van Van der Wal 2.0 B.V.: - Van der Wal B.V.; - Van der Wal Exceptioneel Transport B.V.; - SmartWay Logistics B.V.

Nijverheidsweg 33, 3534 AM Utrecht, The Netherlands

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of **ISO 45001:2018** 

For the following activities

National and international transport of full loads, part loads and exceptional loads and provider of 4 PL carrier management and transport planning.

This certificate is valid from 17 May 2024 until 21 April 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 2. Certified since 29 June 2015

Multiple certificates have been issued for this scope, the main certificate is numbered NL21/819944323.00

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

another M. Hell

Authorised by Jonathan Hall Global Head - Certification Services

SGS United Kingdom Ltd Rossmore Business Park, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN, UK t +44 (0)151 350-6666 - www.sgs.com







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



### Certificate NL21/819944323.00, continued De onderliggende werkmaatschappijen van Van der Wal 2.0 B.V.: - Van der Wal B.V.; - Van der Wal Exceptioneel Transport B.V.; - SmartWay Logistics B.V.



# ISO 45001:2018

Issue 2

#### Sites

De onderliggende werkmaatschappijen van Van der Wal 2.0 B.V.: - Van der Wal B.V.; - Van der Wal Exceptioneel Transport B.V.; - SmartWay Logistics B.V. Nijverheidsweg 33, 3534 AM Utrecht, The Netherlands

Van der Wal B.V. Nijverheidsweg 33, 3534 AM Utrecht, The Netherlands

Van der Wal B.V. Ringweg 48, 6045 JL Roermond, The Netherlands

Van der Wal Exceptioneel Transport B.V. Nijverheidsweg 33, 3534 AM Utrecht, The Netherlands

SmartWay Logistics B.V. Nijverheidsweg 33, 3534 AM Utrecht, The Netherlands







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

